
FIFTH AMENDMENT TO INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT FOR 

SEGUIN FIXED ROUTE 
 
 
This Fifth Amendment to the Interlocal Agreement for Seguin Fixed Route (the 
“Agreement”) is hereby entered into by and between the City of Seguin (the 
“City”) and the Alamo Area Council of Governments (“AACOG”) from October 
1, 2018 – September 30, 2019. 
 
W I T N E S S E T H: 
 
WHEREAS, the City and AACOG  entered into that certain Interlocal Agreement 
for Seguin Fixed Route (“the Agreement”), dated December 5, 2012, in which the 
City agreed to provide a matching fund payment for a deviated fixed-route 
service to AACOG and AACOG agreed to provide a specified deviated fixed-
route service;  and 
 
WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend and revise the Agreement as hereinafter 
set forth. 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, the parties by mutually executing this Amendment agree 
that the Agreement is amended as follows: 
 

1.   Add to Section 3.1 a subsection “a” to read as follows: “a. “The City’s 
Financial Contribution for Fiscal Year 2019 shall be one hundred twelve 
thousand, three hundred forty-six dollars ($112,346.00) and shall be due and 
payable in two payments on December 15, 2018 ($56,173.00) and April 15, 2019 
($56,173.00).” 
 
IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES HERETO that with the exception of 
those terms and conditions specifically modified and amended herein, the herein 
referenced Agreement shall remain in full force and effect in all its terms and 
conditions. 
 
EXECUTED the day and year first above written. 
 
CITY OF SEGUIN: ALAMO AREA COUNCIL OF 

GOVERNMENTS: 
 
By:________________________ By:________________________ 
     Douglas G. Faseler     Diane Rath 
     City Manager      Executive Director 
 
Date: ______________________ Date:  _______________________ 


