
CITY OF SEGUIN      RESOLUTION NO. ______ 
 
STATE OF TEXAS 
 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SEGUIN, TEXAS, 
APPROVING A FIFTH AMENDMENT TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF 
THE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF SEGUIN AND THE 
ALAMO AREA COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS FOR THE PROVISION OF A 
FIXED ROUTE BUS SYSTEM IN THE CITY OF SEGUIN; AUTHORIZING THE 
CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE THIS AMENDMENT; AND DECLARING AN 
EFFECTIVE DATE. 

 
WHEREAS, the Alamo Area Council of Governments (“AACOG”) has operated a fixed route bus 
in the City since FY 2013-14; and 
 
WHEREAS, the number of persons using the bus route has steadily increased with a 7% increase 
over last year and with 60% of the riders being senior citizens; and 
 
WHEREAS, for FY 2015-16 AACOG has determined that the City’s share of the operations cost is 
$112,346.oo; and 
 
WHEREAS, due to the success of the fixed route system AACOG and city staff believe that it is in 
the Parties best interest to extend the contract an additional year with automatic extensions for 
up to four years. 
 
NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Seguin, Texas: 
 
 PART 1:   The terms and conditions of the Second Amendment to the Interlocal 
Agreement between Seguin and the Alamo Area Council of Governments are approved. 
 
 PART 2:   The City Manager, Douglas Faseler, is authorized to execute the Agreement on 
behalf of the City. 
 
 PART 3:   This Resolution shall be in full force and effect retroactively beginning October 
1, 2018. 
 
ADOPTED on the 4th day of December 2018. 
 
 
       ___________________________ 
       DON KEIL 
       MAYOR 
ATTEST: 
 
_________________________ 
Naomi Manski 
City Secretary 


